	Crush Showing

	Sample #
	Sample type
	Ag (g/t)
	Pb (%)
	Zn (%)
	Au (g/t)
	Cu (ppm)
	As (ppm)
	Ni (ppm)
	V (ppm)
	Sb (ppm)
	Mo (ppm)

	N832484-N832488
	1.6 m chip sample
	73.2
	3.22
	1.06
	0.51
	340.1
	3299.6
	47.0
	29.7
	1800.3
	3.40

	N832489
	Outcrop
	1385
	0.21
	1.51
	0.02
	2690.0
	1240.0
	5.3
	2.0
	8330.0
	2.32

	N832490
	Outcrop
	5.37
	0.08
	< 0.01
	1.12
	20.8
	> 10000
	3.3
	3.0
	37.7
	1.07



	Cake Showing

	Sample #
	Sample type
	Ag (g/t)
	Pb (%)
	Zn (%)
	Au (g/t)
	Cu (ppm)
	As (ppm)
	Ni (ppm)
	V (ppm)
	Sb (ppm)
	Mo (ppm)

	M652192
	Outcrop
	624
	< 0.01
	0.21
	0.47
	3.64
	4630
	40.5
	7
	> 10000
	1.04

	M652193
	Outcrop
	0.64
	< 0.01
	< 0.01
	0.75
	0.01
	> 10000
	22.4
	3
	143
	0.53

	M652198
	Outcrop
	3620
	< 0.01
	0.90
	9.75
	15.75
	> 10000
	101.5
	2
	> 10000
	1.18

	M652199
	Outcrop
	542
	< 0.01
	0.17
	1.07
	3.34
	4180
	115.0
	15
	> 10000
	1.90

	K288951
	Chip (3.0 m)
	0.6
	< 0.01
	< 0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	K288952
	Channel (2.0 m)
	6.1
	< 0.01
	< 0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	K288953
	Channel (1.8 m)
	0.3
	< 0.01
	< 0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	K288954
	Channel (1.8 m)
	14.7
	< 0.01
	0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	K288955
	Channel (3.0 m)
	1.6
	< 0.01
	< 0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	K288956
	Channel (0.6 m)
	0.1
	< 0.01
	< 0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	K288957
	Channel (2.0 m)
	0.2
	< 0.01
	< 0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	K288958
	Channel (2.0 m)
	0.5
	< 0.01
	< 0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	K288959
	Channel (1.6 m)
	8.6
	< 0.01
	< 0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	K288960
	Channel (2.5 m)
	1.2
	< 0.01
	0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	K288961
	Channel (2.1 m)
	0.7
	< 0.01
	< 0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	K288962
	Outcrop
	0.2
	< 0.01
	[bookmark: _GoBack]< 0.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SampleID
	Ag
	Pb
	Zn
	Au
	Cu
	As
	Ni
	V
	Sb
	Mo

	K288963
	0.44
	47.6
	8
	0.005
	7.3
	18.4
	4.7
	8
	3.27
	1.25

	K288964
	17.65
	1930
	223
	0.005
	453
	229
	61.1
	48
	155.5
	18.4

	K288965
	1.88
	570
	808
	0.02
	19.6
	97.7
	8.5
	33
	24.7
	9.54

	K288966
	166
	27
	72
	0.92
	4800
	10000.5
	48.4
	2
	3370
	0.31

	K288957
	0.17
	2.7
	89
	0.02
	94
	246
	227
	32
	7.14
	1.02

	K288958
	0.51
	3.9
	65
	0.005
	57
	382
	201
	17
	16.1
	1.08

	K288959
	8.62
	4.3
	76
	0.01
	277
	232
	126.5
	17
	101.5
	1.29

	K288960
	1.16
	23.1
	100
	0.005
	95.8
	125.5
	102
	20
	20.8
	0.52

	K288961
	0.68
	2.5
	77
	0.005
	76.6
	241
	82.6
	23
	18.45
	1.36

	K288962
	0.23
	1.4
	10
	0.005
	15.4
	65.1
	4.2
	12
	4.53
	1.45

	K288951
	0.55
	4.3
	44
	0.005
	74.8
	186.5
	108
	11
	13.15
	0.95

	K288952
	6.1
	3.2
	89
	0.005
	548
	241
	110.5
	17
	234
	1.05

	K288953
	0.34
	3.6
	67
	0.005
	80.4
	221
	111.5
	16
	24.7
	0.92

	K288954
	14.65
	4.9
	102
	0.03
	719
	342
	211
	25
	253
	1.18

	K288955
	1.56
	3.2
	70
	0.01
	130
	231
	155
	21
	36.6
	1.01

	K288956
	0.14
	6.4
	42
	0.005
	38.8
	156
	20.1
	16
	7.16
	0.91




	Shotgun Showing

	Sample #
	Sample type
	Ag (g/t)
	Pb (%)
	Zn (%)
	Au (g/t)
	Cu (ppm)
	As (ppm)
	Ni (ppm)
	V (ppm)
	Sb (ppm)
	Mo (ppm)

	M652156
	Float
	149
	0.38
	0.12
	0.03
	16200
	15.6
	29.7
	75
	7.1
	0.19

	M652157
	Float
	111
	1.43
	0.02
	0.02
	13200
	8.7
	34.1
	84
	16.0
	0.19



	Pine Showing

	Sample #
	Sample type
	Ag (g/t)
	Pb (%)
	Zn (%)
	Au (g/t)
	Cu (ppm)
	As (ppm)
	Ni (ppm)
	V (ppm)
	Sb (ppm)
	Mo (ppm)

	M652172
	Outcrop
	182
	10.3
	0.062
	0.02
	314
	8.2
	26.1
	9
	109.5
	0.46




